505191018 11/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5237787

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARL GROSH	09/10/2018
ROBERT J. LITTRELL	11/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
Street Address:	1600 HURON PARKWAY, 2ND FLOOR
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48109
Name:	VESPER TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	50 MILK STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14208827	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7935-3002-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/

PATENT 505191018 REEL: 047544 FRAME: 0283

DATE SIGNED: 11/14/2018

Total Attachments: 1
source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047544 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

, residing at 836 Brooks	ade Orive, Ann Art	vor, MI 48165	
, residing at 1322 S. Fo	rest Ave., Aportine	en 2. Ann Arbo	r. MI 48104
	beidenne menne	rappanista ara no provincia de la composição de la compos	Section of the sectio
, residing at	Mandaw Address	an a	
rtoc			
y of Michigan			
, Ann Arbor, Mi 48109	SO Mik SM	eet, Coston, M.	N 02109
c and foreign, in and t	o any and all pak	mt rights cove	entatives, the entire ring inventions and
PIEZOELE CTRIC MEN	S MICROPHONE	elygist o adamidajanlanist amadanist bandanis	
entire right, title and int	creat in the followi	ng parent appli	:asion(s):
208,827 , filed .	March 13, 2	014	
	elite in the literature and the second s	amanamamana)	
	a ja karanta kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan ka		
and divisional applic United States and in to said Assignce, its antent applications in all filing Date of any such present and warrant that protection, the undersigned any and all kinds and in	ations, and to rec any and all forcig accessors, assigns countries. The As- atent application(s so rights have been bareby agree to so any and all count	eive Letters P n countries. A or other legal signee and its a) in the spaces n granted that : secute any and ries and to perf	atent covering said and the undersigned representatives, all gents are authorized provided above, are inconsistent with all pupers, inchading term any and all sets
	residing at 1322 S. For presiding at presiding the success and foreign, in and the strong for United States In PHZOELE CTRIC MESS parties right, little and into 205,827 president field president applies and divisional applies field president applications in all to said Assigners, its at seen applications in all thing Desc of any such president and warrant that in their their the undersigned any and all kinds and in surther, the undersigned any and all kinds and in surther, the undersigned any and all kinds and in surther, the undersigned any and all kinds and in surther, the undersigned any and all kinds and in surther, the undersigned any and all kinds and in surther, the undersigned any and all kinds and in surther, the undersigned any and all kinds and in surther, the undersigned any and all kinds and in surther.	, residing at 1322 S. Forest Ave., Apartme (Accessor), residing at (Accessor), residing at (Accessor), residing at (Accessor), residing at (Accessor), assigns or off (Accessor), assigns of (Accessor), accessor, accesso	residing at 1322 S. Forest Ave. Apartment 2. Ann Arbo residing at sensiting and vesper Technologie Ann Arbor, Mt 48109 50 Milk Street Boston, Mt and foreign, in and to any and all patent rights cover ation for United States Letters patent, emitted: PHZOBLECTRIC MEMS MICROPHONE The Assigner of the sensiting at the following patent application of the fill of the sensiting at the sensiting patent applications, and to receive Letters 8 to said Assigner, its successors, assigns or other legal tent applications in all countries. The Assigner and its a tiling Date of any such patent application(s) in the spaces earn and warrant fluit no rights have been granted that a further, the undersigned hereby agree to execute any and any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform, assigns or other legal representatives may deem, asold and set over.

Resurs to James D. Surveys as Reising Eduington P.C., PO Box 4390, Trop. Michigan USA 48099-4399 PATENT

REEL: 047544 FRAME: 0285